1
Solid-state Timer
H3DS
DIN Track Mounted, Standard 17.5-mm Width Timer Range
• A wide AC/DC power supply range (24 to 230 VAC/ 24 to 48 VDC) reduces the number of timer models kept in stock. (24 to
230 VAC/VDC with H3DS-XL@)
• Smart Dial/Selector-locking Mechanism: Prevents the dials and selectors on the Timer’s front panel from being inadvertently op-
erated or being operated without authorization. The lock can only be unlocked and locked with an optional pen-type Lock Key.

• Two LEDs indicate power and relay status
respectively.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: The operating modes are as follows:
A: ON-delay
B: Flicker OFF start
B2: Flicker ON start
C: Signal ON/OFF-delay
D: SIgnal OFF-delay
E: Interval
G:  Signal ON/OFF-delay
J: One shot
1     2     3
H3DS -      L
1. M: Multi-function type
   S: Standard type
   A: Single-function type
2. L: Smart lock mechanism
3. None:   Screw terminal type
   C:      Screw-Less Clamp type
Supply voltage Control output Input type Operating mode
(see note)
Model
Screw terminal
type
Screw-Less
Clamp type
24 to 230 VAC (50/60Hz)/
24 to 48 VDC
Contact output: SPDT
(time-limit output SP-
DT)
Voltage input Eight multi-modes: A, B,
B2, C, D, E, G, J
H3DS-ML H3DS-MLC
No-input available Four multi-modes: A, B2,
E, J
H3DS-SL H3DS-SLC
Single mode: A H3DS-AL H3DS-ALC
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
4
H3DS-M/-S/-A
Specifications
■ General
Note: Can be mounted to 35-mm DIN Track with a plate thickness of 1 to 2.5 mm.
■ Time Ranges
Note: When the time setting dial is set to “0” for any time scale, the output will operate instantaneously.
■ Ratings
Note: 1. DC ripple rate: 20% max.
2. Since an inrush current of 0.5 A will occur when using the power supply voltage at 24 VDC, pay careful attention when turning on or off
the power supply to the Timer with a solid-state output such as a sensor.
3. The power consumption is for mode A after the Timer counts the time-up time and for the AC input at 50 Hz. The power consumption of
the H3DS-ML includes the input circuit with the B1 and A1 terminals short-circuited.
Item H3DS-ML@ H3DS-SL@ H3DS-AL@
Operating mode A: ON-delay (Signal or Power)
B: Flicker OFF start (Signal or Power)
B2: Flicker ON start (Signal or Power)
C: Signal ON/OFF-delay
D: Signal OFF-delay
E: Interval (Signal or Power)
G: Signal ON/OFF-delay
J: One-shot (Signal or Power)
A: ON-delay
B2: Flicker ON start
E: Interval
J: One-shot
A: ON-delay (fixed)
Input type Voltage input ---
Output type Relay: SPDT